

~
T.P.(C) No. 352 OF 2003

ITEM No.36

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.352 of 2003

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and modification of Court's order)

With Transfer Petition (C) Nos.391-392 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 19/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran,ASG.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran,ASG.
Mr. Harbhagwan Singh,AG.,Pb.
Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.S. Hooda,Addl.AG.,Pb.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K.,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

...2/-
- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. (C) No. 352 of 2003:

At the request of the learned Additional Solicitor General, Respondent No.5 is deleted from the array of parties at the cost and risk of the petitioner.

T.P. (C) Nos. 391-392 of 2003:

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in T.P. (C) No. 392 of 2003. Dasti service, in a

ddition, is permitted.

List all the petitions after service is complete.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master